

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 3, 2017

Rep. Ohnstad Takes Oath of Office for 2017-18 Session

Contact: Rep. Ohnstad, 608-266-0455

MADISON – Representative Tod Ohnstad (D-Kenosha) was sworn in as State Representative for the 65th Assembly District for the 2017-18 legislative session. This is Rep. Ohnstad's third term serving in the State Assembly. Prior to representing the 65th District in Madison, Representative Ohnstad worked as an autoworker for American Motors and Chrysler Corp., serving also as an elected leader in the UAW Local 72 for many years.

"It is an honor to represent the people of Kenosha for another term in the State Assembly," said Rep. Ohnstad. "Our state is facing some serious economic challenges and I look forward to working to address them. I will continue to keep my focus on creating family-supporting jobs and a fair economy for all."

Continued Rep. Ohnstad, "This year, people across the state and across the nation are paying renewed attention to the actions of their elected officials. I look forward to taking ideas from Kenosha about how we can make our state even better for people to live, work, and raise a family to the State Capitol."

Rep. Ohnstad will serve as ranking member on the Assembly Committee on Jobs and the Economy, as well as serving on the Assembly Committee on Labor, Assembly Committee on Workforce Development, Assembly Committee on Ways and Means, Assembly Committee on Tourism, and Assembly Committee on State Affairs.

###